



307174C Kerrymaid Whipping



Pack Size: 12 X 1LT

Details: Ultra heat-treated whipping cream alternative ideal for pouring, cooking and whipping. The product is aseptically packed into one litre cartons.

Allergen Information

Contains:
Milk

Free from:
Cereal, Celery, Sulphur Dioxide, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Gluten, Molluscs, Lupin, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya

Suitable for:
Halal, Coeliacs, Vegetarians

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

For pouring, whipping and cooking purposes. Chill for 4 hours prior to use. Make sure all whipping equipment is chilled prior to use.

Storage Instructions:

Refrigerate to 2°C and 8°C before use, Store below 20°C, preferably refrigerated. Once opened refrigerate and use within 3 days

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

Reconstituted Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Palm Kernel Oil, Water, Palm Oil, Modified Maize Starch, Flavourings (contains **MILK**), **MILK** Protein, Thickener (E415), Acidity Regulator (E331, E340), Emulsifiers (E471, E332, E435), Salt,

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

313 kcal / 1290 kJ

Fat:

32.2 g

of which saturates:

23.3 g

Carbohydrates:

3.8 g

of which sugars:

1.4 g

Fibre:

0.5 g

Protein:

2 g

Salt:

0.1 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.